

DARL SCOTT GOLF INDUSTRY SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was established in 2015 by the family and friends of Darl Scott. Darl Scott always believed that the world was full of opportunity and that people should do their best to plan for it and take advantage of it. Mr. Scott was a thinker and a doer and valued the virtues of honesty, integrity and hard work.

The Darl Scott Golf Industry Scholarship is meant to help young people who are eager to take advantage of the opportunities that life offers and who are willing to work hard with honesty, integrity and ingenuity towards making the most of their lives. This scholarship honors Darl Scott's life and work with the opportunity to follow his lead.

Award

\$1,000; renewable for up to 3 additional years for a total of \$4,000

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant must be a graduating senior at Gull Lake Community Schools, who is planning to enroll in an accredited college as either a full-time or part-time student. The applicant must have a minimum 2.25 GPA at the end of the first trimester senior year and have worked in any capacity at any golf course for at least one season. The scholarship recipient must maintain a 2.25 GPA in college and provide a descriptive letter about his or her college experience for the scholarship to be renewed. Financial need will be considered.

Application Instructions

Fully completed applications must be submitted electronically by Friday, March 1, 2024.

Applications for the Darl Scott Golf Industry Scholarship must include:

- The GL Community Schools Foundation application completed for this scholarship through Google Forms;
- A letter of recommendation from a Gull Lake High School teacher, uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application;
- An essay describing your work at a golf course and where you see yourself in ten years; include a description of your financial need. Your essay must be included in your Google Forms scholarship application;
- Your high school transcript uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application.

Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation

glcsf.org

11-27-2023